agreed, subject to a minimum term of 3 years on a full repairing and 
insuring basis.  

Any new lease will be excluded from the Landlord and Tenant Act 
1954 Security of Tenure Provisions, Sections 24-28 as amended.

Total NIA 98.48 sq m (1,060 sq ft)

RENT

£15,000 (fifteen thousand pounds) per annum exclusive.

VAT

VAT will be charged on the rent.

SERVICE CHARGE

A site wide service charge is applicable which includes heating, 
landscaping and maintenance of the communal areas, refuse 
collection, water charges, servicing of the biomass boiler and ground